

PS&E JOB NO : 11C525 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008282 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4122
 HWY : SR 706
 TITLE : SR 706
 E OF 182ND AVE CT E TO
 W OF 314TH AVE CT E - CHIP SEAL
 11C525
 PROJECT : , STPF-0706(006)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 16 2012
 AWARDED ON : May 24 2012

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC		COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC			
	5665 NELPAR DR		1900 - 118TH AVE SE		377 PARKER BRIDGE RD			
	EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-8004				PARKER WA 98939			
	WENATCHEE WA 988071628		BELLEVUE WA 980054699		YAKIMA WA 989090337			
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-85.83 %			-86.00 %		32.53 %
			75,000.00	10,625.80	-64,374.20	10,500.00	-64,500.00		99,400.00	24,400.00
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL									
	925.0000	L.F.	5.3700	4.5000	-16.20 %	4.0000	-25.51 %		6.5000	21.04 %
			4,967.25	4,162.50	-804.75	3,700.00	-1,267.25		6,012.50	1,045.25
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR									
	22.0000	EACH	195.0000	220.0000	12.82 %	200.0000	2.56 %		210.0000	7.69 %
			4,290.00	4,840.00	550.00	4,400.00	110.00		4,620.00	330.00
4	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			16.87 %			-74.59 %		16.87 %
			1,968.00	2,300.00	332.00	500.00	-1,468.00		2,300.00	332.00
GRADING										
5	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	3074.0000	S.Y.	14.0000	19.0000	35.71 %	17.0000	21.43 %		33.0000	135.71 %
			43,036.00	58,406.00	15,370.00	52,258.00	9,222.00		101,442.00	58,406.00
SURFACING										
6	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	40.0000	C.Y.	63.0000	75.0000	19.05 %	50.0000	-20.63 %		120.0000	90.48 %
			2,520.00	3,000.00	480.00	2,000.00	-520.00		4,800.00	2,280.00
LIQUID ASPHALT										
7	ASPHALT EMULSION CRS-2P									
	175.7000	TON	686.8400	950.0000	38.31 %	1,160.0000	68.89 %		700.0000	1.92 %
			120,677.79	166,915.00	46,237.21	203,812.00	83,134.21		122,990.00	2,312.21
8	CRS-2P COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			4,000.00	4,000.00		4,000.00			4,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 11C525 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008282 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4122
 HWY : SR 706
 TITLE : SR 706
 E OF 182ND AVE CT E TO
 W OF 314TH AVE CT E - CHIP SEAL
 11C525
 PROJECT : , STPF-0706(006)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 16 2012
 AWARDED ON : May 24 2012

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC			COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC	
	5665 NELPAR DR			1900 - 118TH AVE SE			377 PARKER BRIDGE RD	
	EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-8004						PARKER WA 98939	
	WENATCHEE WA 988071628			BELLEVUE WA 980054699			YAKIMA WA 989090337	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
LIQUID ASPHALT									
9	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			800.00		800.00		800.00		
10	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL	TON	725.0000	6.90 %	900.0000	24.14 %	800.0000	10.34 %	
	28.5000		20,662.50	1,425.00	25,650.00	4,987.50	22,800.00	2,137.50	
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT									
11	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED 1/2 TO NO. 4	TON	46.0000	-13.04 %	68.0000	47.83 %	42.0000	-8.70 %	
	1435.0000		66,010.00	-8,610.00	97,580.00	31,570.00	60,270.00	-5,740.00	
12	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED NO. 4 - 0.0	TON	37.5000	20.00 %	35.0000	-6.67 %	46.0000	22.67 %	
	253.0000		9,487.50	1,897.50	8,855.00	-632.50	11,638.00	2,150.50	
13	ADDITIONAL BROOMING	HR	98.7400	203.83 %	130.0000	31.66 %	126.0000	27.61 %	
	20.0000		1,974.80	6,000.00	2,600.00	625.20	2,520.00	545.20	
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
14	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22	TON	103.0000	94.17 %	178.0000	72.82 %	200.0000	94.17 %	
	800.0000		82,400.00	160,000.00	142,400.00	60,000.00	160,000.00	77,600.00	
15	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			375.00		375.00		375.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 11C525 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008282 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4122
 HWY : SR 706
 TITLE : SR 706
 E OF 182ND AVE CT E TO
 W OF 314TH AVE CT E - CHIP SEAL
 11C525
 PROJECT : , STPF-0706(006)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 16 2012
 AWARDED ON : May 24 2012

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 5665 NELPAR DR EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-8004 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC 1900 - 118TH AVE SE PARKER WA 98939 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD PARKER WA 98939 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION									
16	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	
TRAFFIC									
17	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 11 FT. LONG POST	L.F.	29.0000 2,900.00	37.93 % 1,100.00	37.0000 3,700.00	27.59 % 800.00	30.0000 3,000.00	3.45 % 100.00	
18	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31	L.F.	27.0000 23,962.50	11.11 % 2,662.50	28.0000 24,850.00	3.70 % 887.50	25.0000 22,187.50	-7.41 % -1,775.00	
19	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL	EACH	2,148.0000 42,960.00	35.01 % 15,040.00	2,700.0000 54,000.00	25.70 % 11,040.00	2,400.0000 48,000.00	11.73 % 5,040.00	
20	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10	EACH	813.0000 1,626.00	23.00 % 374.00	950.0000 1,900.00	16.85 % 274.00	725.0000 1,450.00	-10.82 % -176.00	
21	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST	EACH	31.0000 5,115.00	19.35 % 990.00	34.0000 5,610.00	9.68 % 495.00	33.0000 5,445.00	6.45 % 330.00	
22	PAINT LINE	L.F.	0.1300 12,026.30	-15.38 % -1,850.20	0.1100 10,176.10	-15.38 % -1,850.20	0.1200 11,101.20	-7.69 % -925.10	
23	PAINTED WIDE LINE	L.F.	0.3100 80.60	141.94 % 114.40	0.6500 169.00	109.68 % 88.40	0.7000 182.00	125.81 % 101.40	
24	PLASTIC STOP LINE	L.F.	13.0000 572.00	23.08 % 132.00	15.0000 660.00	15.38 % 88.00	16.0000 704.00	23.08 % 132.00	
25	PLASTIC RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL	EACH	275.0000 275.00	100.00 % 275.00	500.0000 500.00	81.82 % 225.00	525.0000 525.00	90.91 % 250.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 11C525 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008282 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4122
 HWY : SR 706
 TITLE : SR 706
 E OF 182ND AVE CT E TO
 W OF 314TH AVE CT E - CHIP SEAL
 11C525
 PROJECT : , STPF-0706(006)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 16 2012
 AWARDED ON : May 24 2012
 ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD
 PARKER WA 98939
 YAKIMA WA 989090337
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 5665 NELPAR DR
 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-8004
 WENATCHEE WA 988071628
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC
 1900 - 118TH AVE SE
 BELLEVUE WA 980054699
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
26	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP									
	3.9000	MI.	1,500.0000	900.0000	-40.00 %	850.0000	-43.33 %	900.0000	-40.00 %	
			5,850.00	3,510.00	-2,340.00	3,315.00	-2,535.00	3,510.00	-2,340.00	
27	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER									
	3.8000	HUND	988.0000	950.0000	-3.85 %	900.0000	-8.91 %	950.0000	-3.85 %	
			3,754.40	3,610.00	-144.40	3,420.00	-334.40	3,610.00	-144.40	
28	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	92510.0000	L.F.	0.1900	0.0100	-94.74 %	0.0500	-73.68 %	0.1600	-15.79 %	
			17,576.90	925.10	-16,651.80	4,625.50	-12,951.40	14,801.60	-2,775.30	
29	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			5.14 %		37.85 %		7.94 %	
			42,800.00	45,000.00	2,200.00	59,000.00	16,200.00	46,200.00	3,400.00	
30	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			-46.46 %		-37.97 %		-4.35 %	
			153,159.00	82,000.00	-71,159.00	95,000.00	-58,159.00	146,500.00	-6,659.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
31	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
32	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
33	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
34	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 11C525 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008282 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4122
 HWY : SR 706
 TITLE : SR 706
 E OF 182ND AVE CT E TO
 W OF 314TH AVE CT E - CHIP SEAL
 11C525
 PROJECT : , STPF-0706(006)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 16 2012
 AWARDED ON : May 24 2012

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 5665 NELPAR DR EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-8004 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC 1900 - 118TH AVE SE PARKER WA 98939 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD PARKER WA 98939 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
35	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	2,000.00	-75.00 %	500.00	-1,500.00	1,000.00	-50.00 %	500.00	-1,500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$762,829.54</u>	0.44%	<u>\$766,200.00</u>	0.44%	<u>\$837,358.60</u>	9.77%	<u>\$921,686.80</u>	20.82%
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$762,829.54</u>	0.44%	<u>\$766,200.00</u>	0.44%	<u>\$837,358.60</u>	9.77%	<u>\$921,686.80</u>	20.82%